High Performance Signal Conditioners DSCA
For information call 800-444-7644202
©1995-2014 Dataforth Corporation, All Rights Reserved    ISO9001:2008-Registered QMS
DSCA33
Isolated True RMS Input Signal Conditioners
Description
Each DSCA33 True RMS input module provides a single channel of AC input
which is converted to its True RMS DC value, filtered, isolated, amplified, and

DSCA33-06 0A to 1A 2, 3, 4, 5, 6
DSCA33-07 0A to 5A 2, 3, 4, 5, 6
Ordering Information
†Modules can be ordered with other input/output ranges. Consult
  factory for ordering details and specifications
Installation Notes:
1.) This Equipment is Suitable for Use in Class I, Division 2, Groups A, B,
 C, D, or Non-Hazardous Locations Only.
2.) Warning - Explosion Hazard - Substitution of Components May Impair
 Suitability for Class I, Division 2.
3.) Warning - Explosion Hazard - Do Not Disconnect Equipment Unless
 Power Has Been Switched Off or The Area is Known to be Non-Hazardous.
NOTES:
❇ Contact factory or your local Dataforth sales office for maximum values.
(1) For 1 to 25 seconds the max allowable transient current rating is √ 2500 / (event time). For less than 1 second,
ANSI/IEEE C37.90.1 applies with a 0.05Ω load. For greater than 25 seconds, the 10A max continuous rating applies.
(2) For 0-10% Span measurements, add 0.25% accuracy error (-02 thru -07) or 1.00% accuracy error (-01). Accuracy includes
linearity, hysteresis and repeatability but not source or external shunt inaccuracy (if used).
(3) At standard 60Hz factory calibration (90Hz for -01, -06). Consult factory for calibration at other frequencies.
2. 0V to +10V NONE DSCA33-01
3. 4 to 20mA C DSCA33-01C
4. 0 to 20mA E DSCA33-01E
5. 0V to +5V A DSCA33-01A
6. 0 to 1mA B DSCA33-01B
Output Range     Part No. Suffix     Example
†††††Output Ranges Available